

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15612/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in SA No. 787/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANTU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL, ATTARRA P.G.COLLEGE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 04/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, learned counsel states that he appears only for respondent Nos.3, 4 & 5 and due to oversight he has filed a memo that his is appearing for all the respondents. The Registry has proceeded on the basis that he appears for all the respondents.

Issue notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master